900251467 04/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedRockOne, Inc.		09/15/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	oneLIVE inc
Street Address:	2709 Pinto Lane
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85636248	ONELIVE
Serial Number:	85636246	ONELIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7023824805 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 702-382-4804

Email: RGile@WeideMiller.com Correspondent Name: Weide & Miller, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd. Ste. 530 Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONELIVE3T/4T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Gile
Signature:	/Ryan Gile/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ONELIVE-NameChange#page1.tif

REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0679







ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

· La Mes

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

Document Number

20120641236-97

Filing Date and Time

09/17/2012 8:08 AM

Entity Number

E0632842010-0

U	6	n	1	Ca	t	9	0	Î	F	۱n	N	е	n	a۱	m	e	n	Î
			 					_										

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and authority with the aver-

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

,		MARKET C. T. T. T.			
RedRockone, Inc.					
2. The articles have been amended as follows	s: (provide ar	ticle numbers, if a	vailable)		
Name change to oneLIVE inc					
·					
	•				
3. The vote by which the stockholders holdin a least a majority of the voting power, or suc required in the case of a vote by classes or so articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of	ch greater peries, or as	proportion of the may be required	ne voting pov	ver as may visions of th	be
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	Date:	9/15/12	Time:	12:00am	
3. (4)	(must no	it be later than 90 d	ays after the certi	ficate is filed)	
5. Signature: (required)	(must no	t be later than 90 d	ays after the certi	ficate is filed)	
- , , ,	F0				. of

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/04/2013 REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0680

the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to